## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2023-229**

## APPROVAL OF A BINGO LICENSE FOR FRIENDS OF THE BRADLEY BEACH LIBRARY

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS,** the following Organization has submitted a Bingo License Application for the following date, time and location:

**Organization: Friends of the Bradley Beach Library** 

Date and time: Thursday, October 26, 2023

Seconded by Councilperson \_\_\_\_\_ and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

**Location: Bradley Beach Fire House Banquet Hall** 

815 Main Street (Rear), Bradley Beach, 07720

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach approve Bingo License 2023-1 for Friends of the Bradley Beach Library.

|              | AYES               | NAYS          | ABSTAIN | ABSENT   |
|--------------|--------------------|---------------|---------|--|
| Ms. DeMarco  |                    |               |         |  |
| Ms. DeNoble  |                    |               |         |  |
| Mr. Gubitosi |                    |               |         |  |
| Mr. Weber    |                    |               |         |  |
| Mayor Fox    |                    |               |         |  |
| •            | regoing resolution | Borough of Br | •       | onmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby terning Body at the September 13, 2023 |
|              |                    |               |         | Kostyz, RMC, CMR   |
|              |                    |               | Munic   | ipal Clerk   |